Video | KBN and KBE Series Prepackaged Cameras
The KBN and KBE Series Prepackaged Cameras are
complete surveillance systems that are quick and easy to
install thanks to their plug-and-play design. Each system
includes a factory-installed camera (from Bosch’s
signature line of Dinion, DinionXF, or Dinion 2X models), a
varifocal lens (with adjusted back-focus), a coax cable (for
analog cameras) or Ethernet cable (for IP cameras), and a

▶ Coax, Fiber, UTP, and IP outputs
▶ IP models with Tri-streaming: Dual H.264 and M-JPEG
simultaneously
▶ IP models feature local storage for flexible recording
2 | KBN and KBE Series Prepackaged Cameras
Everything about the KBN and KBE Series Prepackaged
Cameras, from the installer-friendly design to the wide
range of options, makes them an ideal solution for every
surveillance application.
System Overview
Model No. Camera Type Lens Mount Descrip-
tion
COLOR 1/3 in. STANDARD RESOLUTION,
24 VAC, 60 Hz, NTSC
KBN-435V28-20 LTC 0435/20 LTC
3364/50
LTC
9215/00S
Indoor,
2.8-10
mm lens
KBE-435V28-20 LTC 0435/20 LTC
3364/50
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
2.8-10
mm lens
KBN-435V55-20 LTC 0435/20 LTC
3374/50
LTC
9215/00S
Indoor,
5-50 mm
lens
KBE-435V55-20 LTC 0435/20 LTC
3374/50
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
5-50 mm
lens
COLOR 1/3 in. HIGH RESOLUTION,
24 VAC, 60 Hz, NTSC
KBN-455V28-20 LTC 0455/21 LTC
3364/50
LTC
9215/00S
Indoor,
2.8-10
mm lens
KBE-455V28-20 LTC 0455/21 LTC
3364/50
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
2.8-10
mm lens
KBN-455V55-20 LTC 0455/21 LTC
3374/50
LTC
9215/00S
Indoor,
5-50 mm
lens
KBE-455V55-20 LTC 0455/21 LTC
3374/50
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
5-50 mm
lens
COLOR 1/3 in. HIGH RESOLUTION, HIGH SENSITIVITY,
24 VAC, 60 Hz, NTSC
KBN-485V28-20 LTC 0485/21 LTC
3364/50
LTC
9215/00S
Indoor,
2.8-10
mm lens
KBE-485V28-20 LTC 0485/21 LTC
3364/50
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
2.8-10
mm lens
KBE-485V28-20F LTC 0485/21 LTC
3364/50
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
2.8-10
mm lens,
Fiber Optic
KBE-485V28-20U LTC 0485/21 LTC
3364/50
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
2.8-10
mm lens,
UTP
KBN-485V55-20 LTC 0485/21 LTC
3374/50
LTC
9215/00S
Indoor,
5-50 mm
lens
Model No. Camera Type Lens Mount Descrip-
tion
KBE-485V55-20 LTC 0485/21 LTC
3374/50
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
5-50 mm
lens
KBE-485V55-20F LTC 0485/21 LTC
3374/50
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
5-50 mm
lens, Fiber
Optic
KBE-485V55-20U LTC 0485/21 LTC
3374/50
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
5-50 mm
lens, UTP
COLOR 1/2 in. HIGH RESOLUTION, HIGH SENSITIVITY,
24 VAC, 60 Hz, NTSC
KBE-610V75-20 LTC 0610/21 LTC
3274/41
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
7.5-75
mm lens
KBE-610V75-20F LTC 0610/21 LTC
3274/41
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
7.5-75
mm lens,
Fiber Optic
KBE-610V75-20U LTC 0610/21 LTC
3274/41
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
7.5-75
mm lens,
UTP
KBE-610V41-20 LTC 0610/21 LTC
3764/20
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
4-12 mm
lens
KBE-610V41-20F LTC 0610/21 LTC
3764/20
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
4-12 mm
lens, Fiber
Optic
KBE-610V41-20U LTC 0610/21 LTC
3764/20
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
4-12 mm
lens, UTP
DAY/NIGHT 1/3 in. HIGH RESOLUTION,
24 VAC, 60 Hz, NTSC
KBN-498V28-20 LTC 0498/21 LTC
3664/40
LTC
9215/00
Indoor,
2.8-10
mm lens
KBE-498V28-20 LTC 0498/21 LTC
3664/40
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
2.8-10
mm lens
KBE-498V28-20F LTC 0498/21 LTC
3664/40
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
2.8-10
mm lens,
Fiber Optic
KBE-498V28-20U LTC 0498/21 LTC
3664/40
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
2.8-10
mm lens,
UTP
KBN-498V75-20 LTC 0498/21 LTC
3674/20
LTC
9215/00
Indoor,
7.5-50
mm lens
KBE-498V75-20 LTC 0498/21 LTC
3674/20
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
7.5-50
mm lens
KBN and KBE Series Prepackaged Cameras | 3
Model No. Camera Type Lens Mount Descrip-
tion
KBE-498V75-20F LTC 0498/21 LTC
3674/20
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
7.5-50
mm lens,
Fiber Optic
KBE-498V75-20U LTC 0498/21 LTC
3674/20
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
7.5-50
mm lens,
UTP
DAY/NIGHT 1/2 in. HIGH RESOLUTION,
24 VAC, 60 Hz, NTSC
KBE-630V14-20 LTC 0630/21 LTC
3774/30
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
10-40 mm
lens
KBE-630V14-20F LTC 0630/21 LTC
3774/30
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
10-40 mm
lens, Fiber
Optic
KBE-630V14-20U LTC 0630/21 LTC
3774/30
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
10-40 mm
lens, UTP
KBE-630V41-20 LTC 0630/21 LTC
3764/20
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
4-12 mm
lens
KBE-630V41-20F LTC 0630/21 LTC
3764/20
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,
4-12 mm
lens, Fiber
Optic
KBE-630V41-20U LTC 0630/21 LTC
3764/20
LTC
9215/00
Outdoor,

6 10/100 Base-T Fast
Ethernet
Ordering Guide
Use the following charts to create your order numbers.
Sample: KBE-498V75-20N
KBE Prepackaged Outdoor Model
498 1/3 in. High Resolution Day/Night
V75 7.5–50 mm Varifocal Lens
20 24 VAC
N IP camera
6
V41
V14
30KBE
U
F
10 - 40 mm
4 - 12 mm
20
1, 3
1, 2
1
1/2-inch Day/Night High Resolution Prepackaged Cameras
4 V55
KBE
U
F
20
1, 3
1, 2
1
KBN 55
85
35
V28
4 N
2.8 - 10 mm
5- 50 mm
1/3-inch Color Prepackaged Cameras
6 V41
V75
10KBE
U
F
7.5 - 75 mm
4 - 12 mm
20
1
1, 3
1, 2
1/2-inch Color Prepackaged Cameras
4
V75
KBE
U
F
20
1, 3
1, 2
KBN
V28
4 N
2.8 - 11 mm
7.5 - 50 mm
VN4
98
1/3-inch IP and Standard Day/Night High Resolution
Prepackaged Cameras
6 | KBN and KBE Series Prepackaged Cameras
4 V55
KBE
U

Wall Mount Included
Pole Mount Adapter LTC 9213/01 (not included)
Ordering Information
KBE-435V28-20 Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., standard resolution, 2.8-10
mm lens, NTSC
KBE-435V28-20
KBE-435V55-20 Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., standard resolution, 5-50
mm lens, NTSC
KBE-435V55-20
KBE-455V28-20 Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, 2.8-10 mm
lens, NTSC
KBE-455V28-20
KBE-455V28-21N IP Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion IP Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, 2.8-11 mm
lens, NTSC, H.264, MicroSD card slot
KBE-455V28-21N
KBE-455V28-21NV IP Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera with IVA
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion IP Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, 2.8-11 mm
lens, NTSC, IVA, H.264, MicroSD card slot
KBE-455V28-21NV
KBE-455V55-20 Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, 5-50 mm
lens, NTSC
KBE-455V55-20
KBE-455V55-21N Outdoor IP
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion IP Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, 5-50 mm
lens, NTSC, H.264, MicroSD card slot
KBE-455V55-21N
KBE-455V55-21NV Outdoor IP
Prepackaged Camera with IVA
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion IP Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, 5-50 mm
lens, NTSC, IVA, H.264, MicroSD card slot
KBE-455V55-21NV
KBE-485V28-20 Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, high sensi-
tivity, 2.8-10 mm lens, NTSC
KBE-485V28-20
KBE-485V28-20F Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera, Fiber Optic
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, high sensi-
tivity, 2.8-10 mm lens, NTSC, Fiber Optic
KBE-485V28-20F
KBE-485V28-20U Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera, UTP
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, high sensi-
tivity, 2.8-10 mm lens, NTSC, UTP
KBE-485V28-20U
KBN and KBE Series Prepackaged Cameras | 9
Ordering Information
KBE-485V55-20 Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, high sensi-
tivity, 5-50 mm lens, NTSC
KBE-485V55-20
KBE-485V55-20F Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera, Fiber Optic
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, high sensi-
tivity, 5-50 mm lens, NTSC, Fiber Optic
KBE-485V55-20F
KBE-485V55-20U Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera, UTP
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, high sensi-
tivity, 5-50 mm lens, NTSC, UTP
KBE-485V55-20U
KBE-498V28-20 Outdoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Day/
Night camera, 1/3 in., high resolution,
2.8-10 mm lens, NTSC
KBE-498V28-20
KBE-498V28-20F Outdoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera, Fiber Optic
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Day/
Night camera, 1/3 in., high resolution,
2.8-10 mm lens, NTSC, Fiber Optic
KBE-498V28-20F
KBE-498V28-20N Outdoor IP Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion IP Day/
Night camera, 1/3 in., high resolution,
2.8-11 mm lens, NTSC, H.264, MicroSD card
slot
KBE-498V28-20N
KBE-498V28-20NV Outdoor IP Day/Night
Prepackaged with IVA
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion IP Day/
Night camera, 1/3 in., high resolution,
2.8-11 mm lens, NTSC, IVA, H.264, MicroSD
card slot
KBE-498V28-20NV
KBE-498V28-20U Outdoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera, UTP
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Day/
Night camera, 1/3 in., high resolution,
2.8-10 mm lens, NTSC, UTP
KBE-498V28-20U
KBE-498V75-20 Outdoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Day/
Night camera, 1/3 in., high resolution,
7.5-50 mm lens, NTSC
KBE-498V75-20
KBE-498V75-20F Outdoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera, Fiber Optic
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Day/
Night camera, 1/3 in., high resolution,
7.5-75 mm lens, NTSC, Fiber Optic
KBE-498V75-20F
Ordering Information
KBE-498V75-20N Outdoor IP Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion IP Day/
Night camera, 1/3 in., high resolution,
7.5-50 mm lens, NTSC, H.264, MicroSD card
slot
KBE-498V75-20N
KBE-498V75-20NV Outdoor IP Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera with IVA
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion IP Day/
Night camera, 1/3 in., high resolution,
7.5-50 mm lens, NTSC, IVA, H.264, MicroSD
card slot
KBE-498V75-20NV
KBE-498V75-20U Outdoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera, UTP
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Day/
Night camera, 1/3 in., high resolution,
7.5-75 mm lens, NTSC, UTP
KBE-498V75-20U
KBE-610V41-20 Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/2 in., high resolution, high sensi-
tivity, 7.5-75 mm lens, NTSC
KBE-610V41-20
KBE-610V41-20F Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera, Fiber Optic
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/2 in., high resolution, high sensi-
tivity, 7.5-75 mm lens, NTSC, Fiber Optic
KBE-610V41-20F
KBE-610V41-20U Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera, UTP
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/2 in., high resolution, high sensi-
tivity, 7.5-75 mm lens, NTSC, UTP
KBE-610V41-20U
KBE-610V75-20 Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/2 in., high resolution, high sensi-
tivity, 4-12 mm lens, NTSC
KBE-610V75-20
KBE-610V75-20F Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera, Fiber Optic
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/2 in., high resolution, high sensi-
tivity, 4-12 mm lens, NTSC, Fiber Optic
KBE-610V75-20F
KBE-610V75-20U Outdoor Color
Prepackaged Camera, UTP
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/2 in., high resolution, high sensi-
tivity, 4-12 mm lens, NTSC, UTP
KBE-610V75-20U
KBE-630V14-20 Outdoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Day/
Night camera, 1/2 in., high resolution, 10-40
mm lens, NTSC
KBE-630V14-20
KBE-630V14-20F Outdoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera, Fiber Optic
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Day/
Night camera, 1/2 in., high resolution, 10-40
mm lens, NTSC, Fiber Optic
KBE-630V14-20F
10 | KBN and KBE Series Prepackaged Cameras
Ordering Information
KBE-630V14-20U Outdoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera, UTP
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Day/
Night camera, 1/2 in., high resolution, 10-40
mm lens, NTSC, UTP
KBE-630V14-20U
KBE-630V41-20 Outdoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Day/
Night camera, 1/2 in., high resolution, 4-12
mm lens, NTSC
KBE-630V41-20
KBE-630V41-20F Outdoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera, Fiber Optic
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Day/
Night camera, 1/2 in., high resolution, 4-12
mm lens, NTSC, Fiber Optic
KBE-630V41-20F
KBE-630V41-20U Outdoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera, UTP
Outdoor housing containing a Dinion Day/
Night camera, 1/2 in., high resolution, 4-12
mm lens, NTSC, UTP
KBE-630V41-20U
KBN-435V28-20 Indoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Indoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., standard resolution, 2.8-10
mm lens, NTSC
KBN-435V28-20
KBN-435V55-20 Indoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Indoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., standard resolution, 5-50
mm lens, NTSC
KBN-435V55-20
KBN-455V28-20 Indoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Indoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, 2.8-10 mm
lens, NTSC
KBN-455V28-20
KBN-455V28-21N IP Indoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Indoor housing containing a Dinion IP Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, 2.8-10 mm
lens, NTSC
KBN-455V28-21N
KBN-455V28-21NV IP Indoor Color
Prepackaged Camera with IVA
Indoor housing containing a Dinion IP Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, 2.8-10 mm
lens, NTSC, IVA, H.264, MicroSD card slot
KBN-455V28-21NV
KBN-455V55-20 Indoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Indoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, 5-50 mm
lens, NTSC
KBN-455V55-20
KBN-455V55-21N IP Indoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Indoor housing containing a Dinion IP Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, 5-50 mm
lens, NTSC, H.264, MicroSD card slot
KBN-455V55-21N
Ordering Information
KBN-455V55-21NV IP Indoor Color
Prepackaged Camera with IVA
Indoor housing containing a Dinion IP Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, 5-50 mm
lens, NTSC, IVA, H.264, MicroSD card slot
KBN-455V55-21NV
KBN-485V28-20 Indoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Indoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, high sensi-
tivity, 2.8-10 mm lens, NTSC
KBN-485V28-20
KBN-485V55-20 Indoor Color
Prepackaged Camera
Indoor housing containing a Dinion Color
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, high sensi-
tivity, 5-50 mm lens, NTSC
KBN-485V55-20
KBN-498V28-20N IP Indoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera
Indoor housing containing a Dinion IP Day/
Night camera, 1/3 in., high resolution,
2.8-11 mm lens, NTSC, H.264, MicroSD card
slot
KBN-498V28-20N
KBN-498V28-20NV IP Indoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera with IVA
Indoor housing containing a Dinion IP Day/
Night camera, 1/3 in., high resolution,
2.8-11 mm lens, NTSC, IVA, H.264, MicroSD
card slot
KBN-498V28-20NV
KBN-498V75-20N IP Indoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera
Indoor housing containing a Dinion IP Day/
Night camera, 1/3 in., high resolution,
7.5-50 mm lens, NTSC, H.264, MicroSD card
slot
KBN-498V75-20N
KBN-498V75-20NV IP Indoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera with IVA
Indoor housing containing a Dinion IP Day/
Night camera, 1/3 in., high resolution,
7.5-50 mm lens, NTSC, IVA, H.264, MicroSD
card slot
KBN-498V75-20NV
KBN-498V28-20 Indoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera
Indoor housing containing a Dinion Day/Night
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, 2.8-10 mm
lens, NTSC
KBN-498V28-20
KBN-498V75-20 Indoor Day/Night
Prepackaged Camera
Indoor housing containing a Dinion Day/Night
camera, 1/3 in., high resolution, 7.5-75 mm
lens, NTSC
KBN-498V75-20
KBN and KBE Series Prepackaged Cameras | 11
Ordering Information
Accessories
EX12LED8M LED Infrared Illuminator
Infrared w/ 42 LEDs, 850 nm, Med Beam
30°, 12/24 VRB, 0.5 amp, Photocell
EX12LED8M
EX12LED9M LED Infrared Illuminator
Infrared w/ 42 LEDs, 940 nm, Med Beam
30°, 12/24 VRB, 0.5 amp, Photocell
EX12LED9M
EX12LED8W LED Infrared Illuminator
Infrared w/ 42 LEDs, 850 nm, Wide Beam
60°, 12/24 VRB, 0.5 amp, Photocell
EX12LED8W
EX12LED9W LED Infrared Illuminator
Infrared w/ 42 LEDs, 940 nm, Wide Beam
60°, 12/24 VRB, 0.5 amp, Photocell
EX12LED9W
TC8235GIT Ground Loop Isolation